Coronavirus ECP
Survey - Wave 8




Respondents

This survey was asked in several waves.

Wave 1 ran from Mar 13-17. 583 completes.

Wave 2 ran from Mar 18-19. 1,341 completes.

Wave 3 ran from Mar 23-24. 1,285 completes

Wave 4 ran from Mar 28-30. 1,769 completes.

Wave 5 ran from Apr 7-9. 1,306 completes.
Wave 6 ran from Apr 16-19. 1,110 completes.
Wave 7 ran from Apr 24-27. 922 completes.
Wave 8 ran from May 1-4. 699 completes.

Questions varied slightly in each wave

Comparisons are shown wherever possible.
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What is your profession?
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N Apr 7-9
B Apr 16-19
= Apr 24-27

May 1-4
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Optometrist Optician/Dispenser Technician Ophthalmologist Other

jsm OPTICAL



How many locations are associated with the location you primarily work at?
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What is your gender?
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Are you an owner or decision-maker in terms of closing offices/access?

W Mar 23-24
¥ Mar 28-30
B Apr7-9

69.3 B Apr 16-19
= Apr 24-27

May 1-4

Yes




Is your locality currently under a stay-at-home order?
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When are you starting to reschedule appointments for?

¥ Mar 28-30

B Apr 7-9

B Apr 16-19
Apr 24-27

May 1-4
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How are your patients reacting when you are contacting to reschedule?

May 1-4
30 57.2 Y

30.1

12.7

Eager to reschedule Willing to reschedule if comfortable Too concerned right now to re-schedule
with safety precautions in place
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What services are you currently offering? Check all that apply.

Percent
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0

R RN
o LN

Seeing patients inSeeing patients inCurbside pick up Shipping Case-by-case Online sales Online frame
office for regular office for for eyewear eyewear to decision after selection
exams emergencies patients phone call
only
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Virtual try-on
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Have any staff at your location been let go/laid off?
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How much of the staff?

= Mar 23-24

= Mar 28-30

Percent

B Apr7-9
B Apr 16-19
= Apr 24-27

May 1-4

About a quarter About a half About three quarters All



Are there plans to re-hire any staff that was laid off?

May 1-4
67.2

17.6 15.2

Yes No Unsure
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Has the Coronavirus influenced your consideration of offering telehealth services/options?
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What telehealth services are you offering/using? Check all that apply.

Percent

Phone-based
consultations

Video/image
consultations

Mobile apps

0 0 17221543

Full remote refraction
systems (such as those
from 2020 Now and
DigitalOptometri

0629 2 1 2621

Other
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Have you billed for telehealth services in the last two weeks?

B Mar 23-24
B Mar 28-30
B Apr7-9

65.2 B Apr 16-19
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May 1-4

Yes



Has the advent of the Coronavirus influenced your patients' interest in accessing
telehealth services/options from you?
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Have you been in contact with anyone who has been tested positive for Coronavirus?
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B Apr 16-19
= Apr 24-27

228 May 1-4
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Unsure



Have you been tested for Coronavirus?

Percent

110
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Yes - Positive

Yes - Negative

94.7

M Apr 16-19
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How do you rate your personal stress level?

Mar 23-24
Mar 28-30
Apr 7-9
Apr 16-19
Apr 24-17
May 1-4

How do you rate your stress level about your business?

Mar 23-24
Mar 28-30
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Apr 24-17
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What would help you now? Check all that apply.
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Which best describes you?
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40 M Apr 16-19
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Owner Currently employed Recently furloughed or lost my job
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If recently furloughed or lost my job: Have you applied for unemployment?

Percent
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90
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Were you approved for unemployment?

=
g Apr 24-27
& 40 82.2

68.3

May 1-4

25
10
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16.7

Yes No Don't know yet
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If owner: Have you applied for the CARES Act?

¥ Apr 16-19

May 1-4

17.8

Yes




Were you approved for the CARES Act?

€
(0]
& 69.2 May 1-4

49.3
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10 24
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Yes No Don't know yet
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Have you received any of the following assistance from your suppliers?
Check all that apply.
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If your state or county has announced when you are permitted to re-open, when is that?

40 T

Percent

30 T
20 T

10 T

May 1-4

29.3
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14.7
= 10.7
2.3 2.5 3.3
Was permitted May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-21 May 22-28 May 29-31 June or later Has not been
in April

announced
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Do you think you will re-open or are you more likely to need to close for good?

Percent
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93 93.4
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I

Plan to re-open

Will likely need to close for good
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B Apr 16-19
Apr 24-27

May 1-4

Not sure



Are you working on written plan for when your practice re-opens?

Yes

B Apr 7-9
B Apr 16-19
= Apr 24-27

May 1-4




How do you plan to communicate with patients that you have re-opened?

Percent

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

83.1
e ® Apr 16-19
61.8
57.2 58.5 58.5
462 14 7 Apr 24-27
May 1-4
l N 1> 3 . 82 5.3
Phone calls Text messaging Email Social Media Local media Not sure

advertising
( newspaper,
magazine, radio,
TV- including local
cable



When you re-open, what do you anticipate your hours of operation to be?

Percent

50

40

30

20

10

B Apr 16-19
41 414 405 Apr 24-27
338 May 1-4
15.7
12.2
8.5
1 1 0.7 5.2
E—
Normal hours of Shortened hours of See emergency Expanded hours to Unsure

operation

operation

patients only

address demand/Keep
office less crowded



Before the Coronavirus pandemic, what was the average number of
patients your practice would see in a day?

May 1-4 25.2

Now, how many patients will your practice target to see per day?

May 1-4 14.3
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How soon after you are allowed to re-open do you expect to be up and running?

50

40

30
€
Q
g Apr 24-27
o 43.8

20 41.2 May 1-4

R 25.4
10
13.7 14.1
4 4.5 6.1 5.1 51 4.2
0
Immediately Within 1 week Within 2 weeks Within 3 weeks Within 4 weeks Longer than 4
weeks
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Starting with the week of 5/4, how many more weeks do you think your business can
survive not being permitted to be open?

40 T
30 T
“g 4
§ % May 1-4
32.9
T 22.9
10 + 21.4
| 14.3
8.6
0
1 to 2 weeks 3 to 4 weeks

1 to 2 months 3 to 4 months Longer than 4 months
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Do you think you will make any of the following changes?
Check all that apply.
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20 20 15 6369 Apr 24-27
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Reduce #inthe  Askpatientsif Change layoutof Change/ Adjust Change/ Adjust Change Incorporate more Work two or more
office at the same  they have had the office waiting area pre-screening sanitization telemedicine separate teams of
time. Coronavirus, take area processes services doctors/ staff on
temperatures/ different days
screening
questions



What PPE do you plan to require and for who?
Check all that apply, Apr 24-27

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Bgloves Mmasks ®faceshields ®gowns ™ goggles

O\o o
N~ DN
2 o
© )
o

X
™
o
©

X
—
o
(&Y

X
) @
o
[es)

Doctors Optician/ Techs Reception/Staff Patients
Dispensers
JonOPTICAL
E/=xOPTICAL



What PPE do you plan to require and for who?
Check all that apply, May 1-4
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39.How concerned are you about acquiring the PPE you need for you and your staff?

50 T
40 T

30 T

Percent

May 1-4
T 43.4
20 T

29.8
10 1

12.5
9.9

4.3

Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not sure Not that concerned Not at all concerned
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Have you thought about how to manage the additional costs of PPE?
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Yes

No
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Do you anticipate making any of the following adjustments for examinations/
procedures that require close contact? (e.g., CL fitting, tonometry, dilation, slit
lamp exam). Check all that apply.

Percent

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

845 86.8 Apr 24-27
69.1
60.6 May 1-4
373 42.5 36.2 42.5

9.3 124 9.3 7

Install slit lamp Keep dilating Switch to non- Use disposable Ask CL patients to Other
breath shield drops in cabinet contact or minimal GAT tonometer insert lenses
when not in use to  touch tonometer prisms themselves

avoid exposure
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Do you anticipate making any of the following adjustments in the
dispensary? Check all that apply.

110
100
90
80
70
60

Percent

50 o0 o - 95.3 Apr 24-27

40 May 1-4
69.2
30 61.8

20 42.2
10
0

Limit dispensary to one Disinfect counters/ Clean each frame after Keep frames out of Other
visitor at a time mirrors/ dispensary try on reach from patients
area after each visitor without assistance
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Who do you think is most appropriate to determine new guidelines for
safety/sanitation? Select one.

Percent

419 4
24.9 733
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How do you prefer to engage with sale reps for the following

categories over the next few months?

B Visits in the office
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e 13.1%

Lens

M 5.8%

o
™
N
—
o
o
NN
o X
A N
— —
—

Contact Lens

B Virtual video visit

May 1-4
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Assuming public health guidance allows gatherings and travel, when do you anticipate
being comfortable traveling to industry events/meetings?

Within driving distance

Percent
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Assuming public health guidance allows gatherings and travel, when do you anticipate
being comfortable traveling to industry events/meetings?

Traveling on a plane

Percent
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